and held as treasury shares (assuming that the Company would cancel existing
treasury shares prior to acquiring new treasury share); and

(iv)	 Off-Market Purchase by the Company entirely out of profits and Shares bought
back are cancelled; and Off-Market Purchase by the Company entirely out of
profits and held as treasury shares (assuming that the Company would cancel
existing treasury shares prior to acquiring new treasury share).

on the audited financial statements of the Group and the Company for FY2016 are set
out on page 13 to 16 of the Circular.

13

(i)	 Market Purchases by the Company entirely out of capital and Shares bought back are cancelled;
and Market Purchases by the Company entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares
(assuming that the Company would cancel existing treasury shares prior to acquiring new
treasury share)

Group (US$’000) Company (US$’000)

Before Share
Buyback After Share Buyback Before Share

Buyback After Share Buyback

Financial
Statements

as at 31
December

2016

Held as
treasury
Shares

Cancelled

Financial
Statements

as at 31
December

2016

Held as
treasury
Shares

Cancelled

Issued share capital 68,761 68,587 61,616 68,761 68,587 61,616

Treasury shares (174) (6,971) - (174) (6,971) -

Reserves 171,532 171,532 171,532 157,148 157,148 157,148

Total Shareholders’ Equity 244,843 237,872 237,872 225,735 218,764 218,764

NTA 240,119 233,148 233,148 225,735 218,764 218,764

Total current assets 119,645 112,674 112,674 85,445 78,474 78,474

Total current liabilities 63,652 63,652 63,652 40,046 40,046 40,046

Total borrowings (1) 84,708 84,708 84,708 37,149 37,149 37,149

Number of issued Shares
(‘000) 539,131 538,038 484,234 539,131 538,038  484,234

Treasury shares (‘000) (1,093) (53,804) -  (1,093) (53,804) -

Number of Shares (2) (‘000) 538,038 484,234 484,234 538,038 484,234 484,234

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (US cents) (3) 44.63 48.15 48.15 41.96 45.18 45.18

EPS (US cents) (4) (1.01) (1.12) (1.12) 1.51 1.68 1.68

Gearing ratio (times) (5) 0.35 0.36 0.36 0.16 0.17 0.17

Current ratio (times) (6) 1.88 1.77 1.77 2.13 1.96 1.96

Note:

(1)	 Total borrowings refer to borrowings from financial institutions.

(2)	 Number of Shares excluding treasury shares.

[…]

(3)	 NTA per Share is calculated based on the NTA divided by number of Shares excluding treasury shares.

(4)	 EPS is calculated based on the net profit attributable to equity holders of the Company divided by number of Shares
excluding treasury shares. The Group has suffered losses in FY2016 and resulted in a negative EPS.

(5)	 Gearing represents the ratio of total borrowings to total Shareholders’ equity, excluding minority interests.

(6)	 Current ratio represents the ratio of total current assets to total current liabilities.

14

(ii)	 Off-Market Purchase by the Company entirely out of capital and Shares bought back are
cancelled; and Off-Market Purchase by the Company entirely out of capital and held as treasury
shares (assuming that the Company would cancel existing treasury shares prior to acquiring
new treasury share)

Group (US$’000) Company (US$’000)

Before Share
Buyback After Share Buyback Before Share

Buyback After Share Buyback

Financial
Statements

as at 31
December

2016

Held as
treasury
Shares

Cancelled

Financial
Statements

as at 31
December

2016

Held as
treasury
Shares

Cancelled

Issued share capital 68,761 68,587 60,620 68,761 68,587 60,620

Treasury shares (174) (7,967) - (174)  (7,967) -

Reserves 171,532 171,532 171,532 157,148 157,148 157,148

Total Shareholders’
Equity 244,843 236,876 236,876 225,735 217,768 217,768

NTA 240,119 232,152 232,152 225,735 217,768 217,768

Total current assets 119,645 111,678 111,678 85,445 77,478 77,478

Total current liabilities 63,652 63,652 63,652 40,046 40,046 40,046

Total borrowings (1) 84,708 84,708 84,708 37,149 37,149 37,149

Number of issued Shares
(‘000) 539,131 538,038 484,234 539,131 538,038 484,234

Treasury shares (‘000)  (1,093)  (53,804) -  (1,093) (53,804) -

Number of Shares (2)
(‘000) 538,038 484,234 484,234 538,038 484,234 484,234

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (US cents) (3) 44.63 47.94 47.94 41.96 44.97 44.97

EPS (US cents) (4) (1.01)  (1.12) (1.12) 1.51 1.68 1.68

Gearing ratio (times) (5) 0.35 0.36 0.36 0.16 0.17 0.17

Current ratio (times) (6) 1.88 1.75 1.75  2.13 1.93 1.93

Note:

(1)	 Total borrowings refer to borrowings from financial institutions.

(2)	 Number of Shares excluding treasury shares.